CALIFORNIA VALLEY MIWOK TRIBE

14807 Avenida Central, La Grange, CA 95329 Ph: (209) 931.4567 Website: http://www.californiavalleymiwok.us E-mail: office@cvmt.net



VIA email harley.long@bia.gov

Harley Long Bureau of Indian Affairs Central California Agency 650 Capitol Mall, Suite 8-500 Sacramento, CA 95814

RE:December 19, 2023, Letter to Tribal members

Mr. Long,

This letter is sent, in accordance with Tribal law, and on behalf of the citizen members of the California Valey Miwok Tribe, known as the General Council. This letter is in response to a December 19, 2023, letter you sent to individual citizen members that comprise the Tribe's General Council. Your Letter indicated any response should be referred to an "Executive Direction" and the PDF letter is you sent via email is labeled "notification re attorney Lepsch."

As per Tribal law and protocol, the General Council has agreed to place your letter on the General Council meeting calendar for discussion.

Thank you,

California Valley Miwok Tribe

cc. via email Amy Dutschke, Regional Director, <u>amy.dutschke@bia.gov</u> Brian Newland,

Assistant Secretary–Indian Affairs, <u>bryan.newland@bia.gov</u>; <u>bryan.newland@ios.doi.gov</u> Darren Modzelewski,

Senate Committee on Indian Affairs, <u>Darren_Modzelewski@indian.senate.gov</u>
Matthew Marinelli, <u>Department of Justice</u>, <u>Matthew.marinelli@usdoj.gov</u>